
Statewide Term Contract 
915C – Electronic Monitoring of 

Offenders 

 
 
 
 
 

915C – Electronic Monitoring of Offenders Page 1 of 2 
 

 

Bid Number 201900321 & 202200593 

Contract Name Electronic Monitoring of Offenders 

Effective Dates September 1, 2022 – May 3, 2027 

Awarded Vendor and 
Contact 

BI Incorporated | (717) 790-2919 | Mobile: (717) 418-5373 | (800) 876-11052 | Daniel 
Hooven 
Securus Monitoring | (469) 404-1868 |860) 977-1757 |Rachel Drew | Matthew Kennedy 

 

Contract Covers This contract covers electronic monitoring of offenders in the following categories for each 
cooperative: 
• Mobile Monitoring 
• GPS Monitoring 
• Alcohol Detection 
• Radio Frequency Monitoring 
• Software Solutions 
• BI Monitoring Operations 
• Other 

Convenience Contract This is a convenience Statewide Term Contract for state agencies, departments, institutions, 
universities, community colleges, and non-mandatory entities, including schools and local 
governments. 

Contract Pricing The State will contact the Vendor to provide a quote for the products and services requested. 

Transportation 
Charges 

Deliveries are to be made as soon as possible after orders are placed and are anticipated 
within an industry standard acceptable period. 

Taxes Prices do not include North Carolina sales or use tax. 

Warranty Vendor shall be fully responsible for any and all warranty claims, regardless of whether or not 
manufacturers of equipment, and/or its component parts, provide the actual warranty coverage. 
In addition, Vendor shall respond to requests for warranty assistance within one (1) business 
day. 

Loaded into E-
Procurement 

Yes, Ordering Instructions catalogs are loaded in E-Procurement. 

E-Procurement Help 
Desk 

(888) 211-7440 

Contract Manager Ian Fox (984) 236-0211 

Contract Addenda 5/30/2019: E-Procurement Ordering Instructions Catalog Loaded. 

 1/13/2020: BI Incorporated Contract Addition 

 5/7/2020: BI Incorporated and Satellite Tracking of People, LLC Contract Extensions 

 6/24/2020:      Contract Administration Changed to Bahaa Jizi 

https://www.omniapartners.com/publicsector/contract/supplier-contracts/bi-incorporated
mailto:daniel.hooven@bi.com
mailto:daniel.hooven@bi.com
http://Rachel.drew@securustechnologies.com
http://Mathew.kennedy@securusmonitoring.com
http://eprocurement.nc.gov/
mailto:ian.m.fox-castro@doa.nc.gov


915C – Electronic Monitoring of Offenders Page 2 of 2 
 

 

 11/17/2021:    Satellite Tracking of People agreement has been extended to May 31, 2023 

 12/6/2021:      BI Incorporated 
                       Omnia Partners Agreement # 201844994 has been extended to July 31, 2022 

 7/30/2022:      BI Incorporated 
                       New Omnia Partners Agreement # 2022118 from September 1, 2022 – May 3, 

2027 

 4/4/2023:        Contract Manager updated to Pam Case 

 5/11/2023:      Satellite Tracking of People, LLC 
                       Contract extended through September 30, 2023 

 9/30/2023:      Satellite Tracking of People, LLC allowed to expire. Removed from STC. 

 8/16/2024:      Removed reference to NASPO contract 

 8/26/2024: Contract Manager updated to Ian Fox 

 6/12/2025: Securus Monitoring Contract Addition 


